
STRATEGIC PLAN GRAPHIC 

A HEALTHIER HAMILTON COUNTY: 
SYSTEMS OF CARE

Equal opportunity for all to live in a healthy and supportive community.

Create, support and promote a healthy county through valuable
community collaborations that champion innovative initiatives and

foster equitable accessibility.

Lead and actively develop partnerships across traditional and non-
traditional players in health and wellness for effective and efficient

impact that meets the needs of the county.

GOALS

a)Intentionally invite DEI groups from Hamilton County to System of Care
Monthly Consortium meetings to promote cross-system collaboration. b)Inspire
the use of an equitable and inclusive lens by all consortium  members.
c)Incorporate inclusion advancement in monthly consortium meeting agendas.
Design Stakeholder Visioning group  then begin to innovate around those
problems families face regarding their early childhood system experience.

1.

2.

ACTION STEPS

VISION

FOCUS AREA 1

Generate quantifiable improvements in the whole-person health
and well-being of Hamilton County residents by making healthy

options more accessible in an equitable manner.

FOCUS AREA 2

Visit our website to learn more about the 8 Dimensions of Wellness:

https://www.hamiltoncountyphhc.org 

MISSION
 Partnerships to strengthen resources, empower families and
individuals, and be leaders in community health innovation

within Hamilton County.

VALUES Innovation

Collaboration

Community

Equity/Equality

GOALS

Provide a resource repository for the county.
Pilot a county-wide Service Capacity Alliance that will design
and implement peer-to-peer safe crisis de-escalation spaces.

ACTION STEPS

Recognize and advocate for marginalized populations within Hamilton County.
Place emphasis on all aspects of early childhood health and its impact. 

1.
2.

Delivering on our Vision and Mission for the next 3-5
years.



2021 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A HEALTHIER HAMILTON COUNTY: 
SYSTEMS OF CARE

Katrina Tillman
Vice Chair

Choices Coordinated Care Solutions
ktillman@choicesccs.org 

Hamilton County Health Department
james.ginder@hamiltoncounty.in.gov 

Child Care Answers
victorial@childcareanswers.org 

Aspire Indiana Health
vanessa.pataky@aspireindiana.org

Executive Committee

Vanessa Pataky
Board President

position open
Secretary

Tim Crockett Treasurer
Aspire Indiana Health
tim.crockett@aspireindiana.org

Jim Ginder At-Large

Directors

Joy Davis
IU Health
jdavis27@iuhealth.org 

Nancy Chance
Good Samaritan Network
nchance@gsnlive.org 

Alexis Beane
Hamilton County Department of Child Services
alexis.beane@dcs.in.gov

Vicki Lehman

Christy Franzman
Hamilton East Public Library
franzmanc@hepl.lib.in.us  

Janette Helm
Indiana State Medical Association
janettehelm@gmail.com 

 Jen Stansberry Miller

Kristen Ludeker-Seibert

Parent, Be Well Indiana
jstansmil@gmail.com

Director of Coordination
kludeker-seibert@hamiltoncountyphhc.org

Approved and Implemented: January 1, 2022

Stephanie Whiteside
Carmel Clay Schools
swhitesi@ccs.k12.in.us

Monica Heltz
Fishers Health Department
heltzm@fishers.in.gov 

Board update as of 1/1/2022
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